District I PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980

State of New Mexico

Form C-104 Revised February 10, 1994

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Instructions on back 811 S. 1st Street Artesia, NM 88210-1404 Submit to Appropriate District Office OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION District III 5 Copies PO Box 2088 1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 AMENDED REPORT PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 Operator Name and Address MACK ENERGY CORPORATION P.O. BOX 960 THIS OFFICE REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT ANTHIS WELL HAS BEEN PLACED IN THE THIS OFFICE IF YOU DO IN THE OGRID Number 013837 Reason for Filing Code API Number Pool Code 97278 30-025-36322 amano . Tamano Delaware Property Code Property Name 32539 Fox Federal II. Surface Location UL or lot no. Section Township Lot. Idn Feet from the County 17S 31 32F 1650 South 2310 East Lea **Bottom Hole Location** UL or lot no. Section Township Feet from the East/West Line Lot. Idn North/South Line Feet from the County Lease Code Producing Method Code Gas Connection Date C-129 Permit Number C-129 Effective Date C-129 Expiration Date F P 10/1/2003 Oil and Gas Transporters III. Transporter Name and Address POD O/G POD ULSTR Location Transporte OGRID and Description Navajo Refining Company 2936414 O 015694 P.O. Box 159 Unit J, Sec. 31-T17S-R32E Artesia, NM 88211-0159 Duke Energy Field Services 2836415 4001 Penbrook Unit J, Sec. 31-T17S-R32E Odessa, TX 79762 IV. Produced Water

POD ULSTR Location and Description 28*36416* Unit J, Sec. 31-T17S-R32E V. Well Completion Data

Spud Date	Ready Date	TD	PBTD	Perforations		
8/21/2003	9/26/2003	5078'	5054'	4929-5002.5		
Hole Size	Casing & Tubing Si	ng Size Depth Set		Sacks Cement		
17 1/2	13 3/8		800'	650 sx		
12 1/4	8 5/8		2217'	750 sx		
7 7/8	5 1/2		5067'	1035 sx		
	2 7/8		5006'			

VI. Well Test Data Date New Oil Gas Delivery Date Test Date Test Length Tbg. Pressure Csg. Pressure 10/3/2003 10/1/2003 10/10/2003 24 hours Choke Size Test Method Oil Water AOF Gas 11 330 Р I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my OIL CONSERMATION knowledge and belief PAUL F. KAUTZ Signature: Approved by: PETROLEUM ENGINEER Printed name Title: erry W. Sherrell 19202122 Title: Approval Date NOV 45) **Production Clerk** Date: 11/11/2003 40 (505)748-1288 If this is a change of operator fill in the OGRID number and name of the previous operator. Name: Previous Operator Signature Printed Name Title

District I PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980

811 S. 1st Street Artesia, NM 88210-1404 District III

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form C-104 Revised February 10, 1994 Instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office

1000 Rio Brazo	s Rd, Aztec,	NM 87410			PO Box 2		2000					5 Copies	
District IV PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088						IM 87504-2088				AMENDED REPORT			
I.	D	EQUE:	T FOD AT		DIEAN	D AT	TUOD) 17 A TI	ON TO TR	ANICE	_		
						DAU	Inor	UZ.A.11	ON TO TR		Numb		
Operator Name and Address MACK ENERGY CORPORATION										013837			
P.O. BOX 960						Rea				Leason for	ason for Filing Code		
	ARTESIA, NM 88211-0960										RC		
AI	PI Number				Poo!	Name				Pool Code			
30-0	025-36322				Maljan	nar GB	SA			43329			
Property Code				Proper	Property Name				Well Number				
II. Surface Location				Fox	Federa	al		1			1		
II. Su	Section	Township	Range	Lot. Idn Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the						L Eavi			
		•		Lot, rain					Feet from the		East/West Line County		
J Bo	ottom H	ole Loc	32E		1650)	Sou	uth	2310	Ea	st	Lea	
UL or lot no.	Section	Township		Lot. Idn	Feet from	the	North/So	outh Line	Feet from the	East/We	st Line	County	
												,	
Lease Code	Producing	Method Co	ode Gas Co	nnection Da	te C-12	9 Permi	t Number		-129 Effective I	Date	C-12	9 Expiration Date	
F		P	10/	16/2003									
III. Oil	and Gas	Transp	orters		•			I.,,	7.3° m 4.1	·			
Transporte OGRID	er		Transporter Nam and Address	1e		POD O/G			POD ULSTR Location and Description				
015694	1 Nav	ajo Refin	ing Company			341	36414		and Description				
P.O. Box 159						36414 0			Unit J, Sec. 31-T17S-R32E				
3170			88211-0159							~~~			
00917		e Energy 1 Penbroo	Field Service k	es	126	33b	415	G	Unit J, Sec. 31-T17S-R32E				
	Odessa, TX 79762								17.10.10				
									, D.	 	-	15	
70.00 A						12/3/2				E			
9 0 751 69 57 696 -	00-03000								Lear L	- 1/2,	<u> </u>	A 2	
n sa sa Alastina An	Na. c				J Vij 202	Sant William	68 1 5 ETTR.		/01	# C.	365	526	
1211									/ 80	<u> </u>		<i>\</i> ?∕	
IV. Prod	uced Wa	iter				<u> </u>			, O.S.	·		3.00	
								tion and D	escription	23	-150		
	<u>6416</u>					Unit J	, Sec. 31	I-T17S-I	R32E			-,	
V. Well (Complet d Date	10n Dat	a Ready Da	ate I		TD			PBTD		Perforations		
8/	8/21/2003		10/16/2003			i078'			5054'		4213-4348.5'		
	Hole Size		Casing & Tubing			T	Depth Se				Sacks Cement		
17 1/2					800'			650 sx		0 sx			
12 1/4			8 5/8			2217'			750 sx			0 sx	
7 7/8			5 1/2			5067'			1035 sx				
7 7 7 7		2 7/8			5006'				***		55 SA		
VI. Well	Tost D			2 1/6				3000					
	New Oil		Delivery Date	Tes	st Date		Test L	ength	Tbg. Pr	essure	1	Csg. Pressure	
10/22	10/22/2003 10/21/2003		11/:	11/5/2003		24 hours		1 5 8 1 1 5 5 6 1					
Choke Size			Oil Wat		/ater				AOF			Test Method	
			33/1124		450		43	35			1	P	
1			Conservation Di										
with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief					ist of my	OPIG CONSERVATION DIVISION							
Signature: Lesay W. Shevell						Approved by: PAUL E VALE BY							
Printed name: Jerry W. Sherrell						ORIGINAL SIGNED BY Approved by: PAUL F. KAUTZ Title: PETROLEUM ENGINEETNOV 1 9 2003							
Title: Production Clerk						Approval Date:						103	
Date:	11/12/		Phone:	(505)748	-1288	 				·· · ····			
If this is a cha			GRID number and	<u> </u>	1	F.	Name:				OGRID#	:	
	Previous O	perator Signa	ture		Printed Name				Title			Date	